

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.27863 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
15.	09.12.2025	<u>VS, J</u> Today, when the matter came up for hearing, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation has produced a copy of instructions of the Executive Engineer, WR Department, Irrigation, Divison, Chittoor dated 02.12.2025, wherein it is stated that the bills are pending due to non-finalization of A.G. Para No.V/2013-14. But, however, learned counsel for the petitioner seriously objected for the same, stating that they have already complied with the said objection. As such, requested this Court to post the matter after one week for furnishing the necessary documents to that extent. At his request, post the matter after one week. <u>VS, J</u> KGR	